THE AXIAL AND FLEXURAL LOAD BEHAVIOR OF
CONCRETE-FILLED STEEL THIN-WALLED TUBES
WITH STIFFENED SQUARE SECTIONS
Gee-Yu Liu, Yeoug-Kae Yeh and Keh-Chyuan Tsai
National Center for Research on Earthquake Engineering, Taipei, Taiwan
karl@ncree.gov.tw, ykyeh@ncree.gov.tw and kctsai@ncree.gov.tw
Chiung-Shiann Huang
Department of Civil Engineering, National Chiao Tung University, Hsinchu, Taiwan

kN N/N0
Mu,exp
kN-
m
Mn,EC4
kN-
m
Mu,exp /
Mn,EC4
S-0.0 280 4 70 - - 292 26.8 - 0 0.0 172 160 1.08
S-0.2 280 4 70 - - 317 35.4 - 802 0.2  226  225 1.01
S-0.3 280 4 70 - - 292 26.8 - 1035 0.3  200  201 1.00
S-0.4 280 4 70 - - 292 26.8 - 1378 0.4  201  195 1.03
S-0.5 280 4 70 - - 292 26.8 - 1725 0.5  186  178 1.04
B-3-0.0 280 4 70 B/3 9.52 292 26.8 426 0 0.0  179  160 1.12
B-3-0.2 280 4 70 B/3 9.52 317 35.4 478 801 0.2  237  225 1.06
B-3-0.3 280 4 70 B/3 9.52 317 35.4 478 1201 0.3  256  233 1.10
B-3-0.4 280 4 70 B/3 9.52 317 35.4 478 1602 0.4  240  231 1.04
B-3-0.5 280 4 70 B/3 9.52 317 35.4 478 2004 0.5  240  217 1.11
B-5-0.0 280 4 70 B/5 9.52 317 35.4 478 0 0.0  212  175 1.21
B-5-0.2 280 4 70 B/5 9.52 317 35.4 478 806 0.2  254  225 1.13
B-5-0.3 280 4 70 B/5 9.52 317 35.4 478 1201 0.3  277  233 1.19
B-5-0.4 280 4 70 B/5 9.52 317 35.4 478 1603 0.4  280  231 1.21
B-5-0.5 280 4 70 B/5 9.52 317 35.4 478 2004 0.5  276  217 1.27
C-0.0 280 4 70 - - 292 26.8 - 0 0.0  137  95 1.44
C-0.2 280 4 70 - - 292 26.8 - 542 0.2  155  125 1.24
C-0.3 280 4 70 - - 292 26.8 - 812 0.3  164  132 1.24
C-0.4 280 4 70 - - 317 35.4 - 1202 0.4  183  155 1.18